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2021 BORDER SERIES VS. CANADA | TEAM USA LINE CHART

 GAME 2 • USA (0-0-0-1) VS. CANADA (1-0-0-0) • SAT., OCTOBER 30 • 8:00 P.M. CT • CENTENE COMMUNITY ICE CENTER

FORWARDS

2424 JOSH
MISIEWICZ

6-0 • 170
La Grange, Ill.	 June 25, 1988
Chicago Blackhawks Sled Hockey
2021-22: 	 1 GP, 1g - 0a -- 1pts

CHRIS
DOUGLAS1717

5-9 • 150
St. Cloud, Fla.	 May 17, 1990
Florida Bandits
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts

JACK 
WALLACE88

6-4 • 210
Franklin Lakes, N.J.	 June 24, 1998
New Jersey Freeze 
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts

DECLAN
FARMER (A)1616

6-0 • 134
Tampa, Fla.	 Nov. 5, 1997
Tampa Bay Lightning Sled Hockey
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 1a -- 1pts

KEVIN 
MCKEE8888

4-7 • 115
Chicago, Ill.	 Feb. 11, 1990
Chicago Blackhawks Sled Hockey
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts

BRODY
ROYBAL44

3-1 • 120
Northlake, Ill.	 May 24, 1998
Nashville Sled Preds
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 1a -- 1pts

KYLE 
ZYCH1515

5-9 • 165
South Hadley, Mass.	 Dec. 9, 1996
Northeast Passage Wildcats
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts

RICO
ROMAN (A)2323

5-9 • 180
Portland, Ore.	 Feb. 4, 1981
Colorado Avalanche Sled Hockey
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts

JOSH
HARGIS4040

6-0 • 165
Colorado Springs, Colo. 	 August 16, 1989
Nashville Sled Preds
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts

GRIFFIN 
LAMARRE2929

5-7 • 150
Haverill, Mass.	 Nov. 10, 1996
Northeast Passage Wildcats 
2021-22: 0 GP,  0.0 GAA, .000 SV%

2727 JOSH
PAULS (C)

5-8 • 135
Green Brook, N.J.	 Dec. 31, 1992
DASA St. Louis Blues
2021-22:	 1 GP, 1g - 0a -- 1pts

1111 JOSEPH
WOODKE

6-0 • 160
Nashville, Tenn.	 July 12, 1987
Nashville Sled Preds
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts

2222 NOAH
GROVE

5-8 • 135
Frederick, Md.	 May 1, 1999
Boston Bruins Sled Hockey
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts
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TRAVIS
DODSON99

4-0 • 150
Deming, N.M.	 Feb. 14, 1985
Nashville Sled Preds
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts

33 RALPH
DEQUEBEC

5-10 • 185
San Pedro, Calif.	 March 24, 1983
Colorado Avalanche Sled Hockey
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts

3232 JEN 
LEE

6-2 • 190
San Francisco, Calif.	 June 26, 1986
San Antonio Rampage
2021-22: 1 GP,  0.33 GAA, 0.667 SV%

3737 DAVID 
EUSTACE

6-1 • 155
Stoneham, Mass.	 May 3, 1999
Northeast Passage Wildcats
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 1a -- 1pts

General Manager	 Dan Brennan
Head Coach	 David Hoff
Assistant Coach	 Corey Gorder
Athletic Trainer	 Mike Cortese

Name	 Pronunciation
DeQuebec, Ralph	 DEE-kwuh-BECK, RALF
Dodson, Travis	 DAHD-suhn, TRA-vihs
Douglas, Chris	 DUHG-lihs, KRISS
Eustace, David	 YOU-stiss, DAY-vid
Farmer, Declan	 FAR-mehr, DEH-kluhn
Gooley, Colin	 GOO-lee, KAW-lihn
Grove, Noah	 grohv, NOH-uh
Hargis, Josh	 har-GISS, JAWSH
Jones, Malik	 JOHNZ, muh-LEEK
LaMarre, Griffin	 luh-MAAR, GRIF-uhn 
Lee, Jen	 LEE, JEN
McKee, Kevin	 muh-KEE, KEH-vihn
Misiewicz, Josh	 mih-SHEH-vitz, JAWSH
Nichols, Evan	 NIH-kuhls, EH-van
Pauls, Josh	 PAWLS, JAWSH
Roman, Rico	 ROH-min, REE-koh
Roybal, Brody	 ROY-bull, BRO-dee
Wallace, Jack	 WAHL-uhs, JACK
Woodke, Joey	 wood-KEY, Joh-EE
Zych, Kyle	 ZITCH, KIGHL

LINEUP SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

No.	 Name	 Position
3	 Ralph DeQuebec	 Defense
4	 Brody Roybal	 Forward
7	 Colin Gooley	 Defense
8	 Jack Wallace	 Defense
9	 Travis Dodson	 Forward
11	 Joseph Woodke	 Forward
15	 Kyle Zych	 Forward
16	 Declan Farmer	 Forward
17	 Chris Douglas	 Defense
18	 Evan Nichols	 Forward

DEFENSEMEN

TEAM STAFF

PRONUNCIATIONS

NUMERICAL ROSTER

GOALTENDERS

No.	 Name	 Position
19	 Malik Jones	 Forward
22	 Noah Grove	 Forward
23	 Rico Roman	 Forward
24	 Josh Misiewicz	 Forward 
27	 Josh Pauls	 Defense
29	 Griffin LaMarre	 Goaltender
32	 Jen Lee	 Goaltender
37	 David Eustace	 Defense 
40	 Josh Hargis	 Forward
88	 Kevin McKee	 Forward

Team Physician	 Mike Uihlein
Equipment Manager	 Bert Godin
Communications	 Jennifer Greene
Content	 Michael Reedy

77 COLIN
GOOLEY

5-10 • 180
Baldwinsville, N.Y.	 Sept. 17, 1993
Buffalo Sabres Sled Hockey
2021-22:	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts

1919 MALIK
JONES

5-7 • 162
Aurora, Colo.	 Dec. 6, 2002
Colorado Avalanche Sled Hockey
2021-22: 	 1 GP, 0g - 1a -- 1pts

1818 EVAN
NICHOLS

5-7 • 130
Haymarket, Va.	 July 29, 2004
Pittsburgh Mighty Penguins
2021-22: 	 1 GP, 0g - 0a -- 0pts


